

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14961/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2006 in CWP No. 10773/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARMINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17389 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.M.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

Shri H.M.Singh, learned counsel for the respondents-
State states that these special leave petitions have become
infructuous in view of the fact that possession had been
already taken over by the respondents-State.

In view of this, these special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master